
 

 

A.I.U.F.F.A.S.S. Congress - Lake Lucerne Region 
 
 
Thursday, 26th – Saturday, 28th May 2016 

 
 
 Hotel Waldstätterhof Brunnen**** 
 Waldstätterquai 6 
 6440 Brunnen/SZ 
 Switzerland 

www.waldstaetterhof.ch 
Phone +41 41 825 06 06 
Fax +41 41 825 06 00 

 
 
 
Thursday, 26th May 2016 - Congress 

4:30-6:00 pm 

7:30 

Board meeting 

Dinner at the hotel Waldstätterhof Brunnen 

 
 
Friday, 27th May 2016 - Congress 

8:45-9:10 am 

9:15-9:25 

9:30-10:00 

 

10:00-10:25 

10:30-11:30 

 

12:00-1:30 pm 

1:30-3:30 

1:30-3:30 

3:30-4:00 

4:00-5:30 

6:45 

 

 

 

Registration 

Welcome to A.I.U.F.F.A.S.S. Congress  2016 

Presentation Alexis Schwarzenbach, associate professor of the 

university of Lucerne: «silk memory» 

Coffee break 

Presentation Arthur Müller, head of the federal customs authority: 

«free trade agreement Switzerland/China» 

Lunch at the hotel  

Joint meeting A.I.U.F.F.A.S.S. / CIRFS 

Silk section meeting 

Coffee break 

General assembly 

Gathering at the hotel lobby for the gala dinner on Lake Lucerne 

friendly sponsored by:   
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Friday, 27th May 2016 - Social programme during congress 

8.50 am 

9:00  

9:45-11:15 

11:20-11:40 

11:45-12:45 pm

1:00-2:00  

2:15-4:15 

 

 

4:15-5:00 

6:45 

 

 

 

Gathering at the hotel lobby 

Departure coach to Glasi Hergiswil 

Guided tour through the glass manufacture of Hergiswil 

Coach drive to Lucerne 

Guided city tour in Lucerne 

Lunch at the restaurant «Zunfthaus Pfistern» 

Free time for shopping or e.g. visit the Rosengart Collection 

“Dive into the world of our artists. Enjoy the works of Pablo Picasso, Paul Klee and 21 

other artists of the 19th and 20th century.” 

Coach drive back to the hotel Waldstätterhof Brunnen 

Gathering at the hotel lobby for the gala dinner on Lake Lucerne 

friendly sponsored by:   

 

 
 

Saturday, 28th May 2016 - Social programme 

9:30-10:00 am 

10:15 

10:50 

10:50-11:30 

11:30 

1:04 pm 

1:48 

2:00 

2:15 

Coach drive to Vitznau/Rigi railway station 

Departure railway Vitznau – Rigi Kulm 

Arrival at mount Rigi 

Free time 

Lunch at the restaurant «Rigi-Kulm» 

Departure railway Rigi Kulm - Arth-Goldau-Eichmatt 

Arrival at Arth-Goldau-Eichmatt 

Departure coach to the hotel Waldstätterhof Brunnen 

Official ending of A.I.U.F.F.A.S.S. Congress 2016 
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