

A.I.U.F.F.A.S.S. Congress - Lake Lucerne Region



Thursday, 26th May 2016 - Congress

4:30-6:00 pm	Board meeting
7:30	Dinner at the hotel Waldstätterhof Brunnen

Friday, 27th May 2016 - Congress

8:45-9:10	am	Registration
9:15-9:25		Welcome to A.I.U.F.F.A.S.S. Congress 2016
9:30-10:0	0	Presentation Alexis Schwarzenbach, associate professor of the
		university of Lucerne: «silk memory»
10:00-10:	25	Coffee break
10:30-11:	30	Presentation Arthur Müller, head of the federal customs authority:
		«free trade agreement Switzerland/China»
12:00-1:3	0 pm	Lunch at the hotel
1:30-3:30		Joint meeting A.I.U.F.F.A.S.S. / CIRFS
1:30-3:30		Silk section meeting
3:30-4:00		Coffee break
4:00-5:30		General assembly
6:45		Gathering at the hotel lobby for the gala dinner on Lake Lucerne
		friendly sponsored by:





Friday, 27th May 2016 - Social programme during congress

8.50 am	Gathering at the hotel lobby
9:00	Departure coach to Glasi Hergiswil
9:45-11:15	Guided tour through the glass manufacture of Hergiswil
11:20-11:40	Coach drive to Lucerne
11:45-12:45 pm	Guided city tour in Lucerne
1:00-2:00	Lunch at the restaurant «Zunfthaus Pfistern»
2:15-4:15	Free time for shopping or e.g. visit the Rosengart Collection
	"Dive into the world of our artists. Enjoy the works of Pablo Picasso, Paul Klee and 21
	other artists of the 19th and 20th century."
4:15-5:00	Coach drive back to the hotel Waldstätterhof Brunnen
6:45	Gathering at the hotel lobby for the gala dinner on Lake Lucerne
	friendly sponsored by:

ZÜRCHERISCHE SEIDENINDUSTRIE GESELLSCHAFT

Saturday, 28th May 2016 - Social programme

9:30-10:00 am	Coach drive to Vitznau/Rigi railway station
10:15	Departure railway Vitznau – Rigi Kulm
10:50	Arrival at mount Rigi
10:50-11:30	Free time
11:30	Lunch at the restaurant «Rigi-Kulm»
1:04 pm	Departure railway Rigi Kulm - Arth-Goldau-Eichmatt
1:48	Arrival at Arth-Goldau-Eichmatt
2:00	Departure coach to the hotel Waldstätterhof Brunnen
2:15	Official ending of A.I.U.F.F.A.S.S. Congress 2016